
2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
Cutter Creek Golf Club

04/08/2025

1 2 3 Team Scores

T4 1 1 Erskine 318 305 307 930 +66

T6 4 2 Emmanuel (GA) 319 316 300 935 +71

1 T5 3 Mount Olive 311 325 300 936 +72

3 3 4 Barton 314 315 317 946 +82

2 2 5 UNC Pembroke 313 315 319 947 +83

T6 7 6 Converse 319 325 321 965 +101

T4 T5 7 Young Harris 318 318 331 967 +103

9 10 8 Belmont Abbey 324 329 317 970 +106

T6 9 9 Shorter 319 332 326 977 +113

T10 8 10 King 330 320 328 978 +114

T10 11 11 North Greenville 330 328 326 984 +120



2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
Cutter Creek Golf Club

04/08/2025

Pos Team/Player (Seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Erskine 318 305 307 930
T3 Maddie McNeece (5) 76 72 77 225
T7 Ann-Katrin Krawinkel (1) 78 76 76 230
T23 Lina Lindqvist (3) 82 75 84 241
T28 Lilian Alexander (4) 82 82 79 243
T30 Lisa Steingrube (2) 87 82 75 244

2 Emmanuel (GA) 319 316 300 935
T1 Keely Johnson (3) 77 77 70 224
11 Valeria Lopez (2) 79 79 74 232

T19 Mara Martinez (1) 84 77 79 240
27 Aurora Castelli (5) 82 83 77 242

T39 Lucia Salinas (4) 81 83 84 248

3 Mount Olive 311 325 300 936
T3 Lucie Levet (3) 76 76 73 225
T12 Aoi Ito (2) 76 84 75 235
T15 Valentina Agostino (4) 77 84 77 238
T19 Victoria Morelli (1) 82 81 77 240
T53 Violette Daudin (5) 84 84

4 Barton 314 315 317 946
5 Terra Schmitt (2) 74 76 76 226

T15 Mackenzie Crossman (3) 82 80 76 238
T23 Shelby Herbert (1) 80 81 80 241
T32 Taylor Black (5) 82 78 85 245
42 Peyton Nichols (4) 78 87 85 250

5 UNC Pembroke 313 315 319 947
6 Chessa Lee (1) 74 80 74 228

T12 Catherine DeSiena (3) 76 76 83 235
T32 Marta Lopez Ortega (2) 79 84 82 245
36 Michelle Guerra Landa (4) 84 76 86 246

T37 Melissa Guerra Landa (5) 84 83 80 247

6 Converse 319 325 321 965
T7 Ellie Lim (2) 76 78 76 230
T23 Lizzie Madden (1) 80 82 79 241
T39 Brooke Haazer (4) 81 85 82 248
45 Elle Webber (3) 82 84 86 252
46 Kali Lantis (5) 92 81 84 257

7 Young Harris 318 318 331 967
T9 Tamara Brito (2) 73 77 81 231
14 Lucy Wiegert (1) 79 77 80 236

T30 Connor Johnson (3) 83 78 83 244
T48 Abby Adams (4) 83 89 89 261
T48 Abbie Arthur (5) 88 86 87 261



2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
Cutter Creek Golf Club

04/08/2025

Pos Team/Player (Seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Belmont Abbey 324 329 317 970
T15 Katie Cullen (3) 77 83 78 238
T19 Ella Wiklander (2) 81 79 80 240
T28 Paeton Phillippi (1) 79 88 76 243
T43 Ashlan Tresca (5) 87 81 83 251
T53 Albany Bock (4) 87 86 173

9 Shorter 319 332 326 977
T1 Abigail Cheney (1) 73 77 74 224
T9 Taylor Young (2) 75 77 79 231
T32 Leah Anderson (3) 85 81 79 245
52 Raina Horton (4) 86 97 94 277

10 King 330 320 328 978
T23 Jasmine Sachdev (1) 78 75 88 241
T32 Joanna Stevens (5) 79 85 81 245
T37 Lucy Holbrough (2) 91 76 80 247
T43 Kate Watanasiripong (3) 88 84 79 251
T50 Carolina Cazada (4) 85 89 90 264

11 North Greenville 330 328 326 984
T15 Brenna Miller (2) 79 78 81 238
T19 Aubrey Merryman (1) 86 79 75 240
41 Gracie Lee (4) 81 83 85 249
47 Caroline Whitt (3) 84 90 85 259

T50 Nikki Strandell (5) 86 88 90 264



2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
Cutter Creek Golf Club

04/08/2025

Final Leaderboard

Pos Player Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total To-Par
T1 Abigail Cheney (1) 73 77 74 224 +8
T1 Keely Johnson (3) 77 77 70 224 +8
T3 Lucie Levet (3) 76 76 73 225 +9
T3 Maddie McNeece (5) 76 72 77 225 +9
5 Terra Schmitt (2) 74 76 76 226 +10
6 Chessa Lee (1) 74 80 74 228 +12

T7 Ann-Katrin Krawinkel (1) 78 76 76 230 +14
T7 Ellie Lim (2) 76 78 76 230 +14
T9 Taylor Young (2) 75 77 79 231 +15
T9 Tamara Brito (2) 73 77 81 231 +15
11 Valeria Lopez (2) 79 79 74 232 +16

T12 Aoi Ito (2) 76 84 75 235 +19
T12 Catherine DeSiena (3) 76 76 83 235 +19
14 Lucy Wiegert (1) 79 77 80 236 +20

T15 Brenna Miller (2) 79 78 81 238 +22
T15 Mackenzie Crossman (3) 82 80 76 238 +22
T15 Katie Cullen (3) 77 83 78 238 +22
T15 Valentina Agostino (4) 77 84 77 238 +22
T19 Mara Martinez (1) 84 77 79 240 +24
T19 Victoria Morelli (1) 82 81 77 240 +24
T19 Aubrey Merryman (1) 86 79 75 240 +24
T19 Ella Wiklander (2) 81 79 80 240 +24
T23 Shelby Herbert (1) 80 81 80 241 +25
T23 Lizzie Madden (1) 80 82 79 241 +25
T23 Jasmine Sachdev (1) 78 75 88 241 +25
T23 Lina Lindqvist (3) 82 75 84 241 +25
27 Aurora Castelli (5) 82 83 77 242 +26

T28 Paeton Phillippi (1) 79 88 76 243 +27
T28 Lilian Alexander (4) 82 82 79 243 +27
T30 Lisa Steingrube (2) 87 82 75 244 +28
T30 Connor Johnson (3) 83 78 83 244 +28
T32 Marta Lopez Ortega (2) 79 84 82 245 +29
T32 Leah Anderson (3) 85 81 79 245 +29
T32 Taylor Black (5) 82 78 85 245 +29
T32 Joanna Stevens (5) 79 85 81 245 +29
36 Michelle Guerra Landa (4) 84 76 86 246 +30

T37 Lucy Holbrough (2) 91 76 80 247 +31
T37 Melissa Guerra Landa (5) 84 83 80 247 +31
T39 Brooke Haazer (4) 81 85 82 248 +32
T39 Lucia Salinas (4) 81 83 84 248 +32
41 Gracie Lee (4) 81 83 85 249 +33
42 Peyton Nichols (4) 78 87 85 250 +34

T43 Kate Watanasiripong (3) 88 84 79 251 +35
T43 Ashlan Tresca (5) 87 81 83 251 +35
45 Elle Webber (3) 82 84 86 252 +36



2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
Cutter Creek Golf Club

04/08/2025

Final Leaderboard

Pos Player Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total To-Par
46 Kali Lantis (5) 92 81 84 257 +41
47 Caroline Whitt (3) 84 90 85 259 +43

T48 Abby Adams (4) 83 89 89 261 +45
T48 Abbie Arthur (5) 88 86 87 261 +45
T50 Carolina Cazada (4) 85 89 90 264 +48
T50 Nikki Strandell (5) 86 88 90 264 +48
52 Raina Horton (4) 86 97 94 277 +61

SUB Violette Daudin (5) 84 84 +12
WD Albany Bock (4) 87 86 173 +29
DNS Bethany Welch (6) 86 86 +14
DNS Elin Kennborn (6) 84 75 159 +15


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Final Leaderboard


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Final Leaderboard


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Team Stats


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Team Stats


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Par 3s


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Par 3s


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Par 4s


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Par 4s


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Par 5s


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Par 5s


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Pars


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Pars


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Birdies


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Birdies


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Player Stats - Eagles or Better


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole By Hole Scores


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole By Hole Scores


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole By Hole Scores


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole By Hole Scores


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole Stats for Tournament on Tee GREEN TEES


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole Stats for Round 1 on Tee GREEN TEES


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole Stats for Round 2 on Tee GREEN TEES


	2025 Conference Carolinas Women's Golf Championship - R3
	Cutter Creek Golf Club
	04/08/2025
	Hole Stats for Round 3 on Tee GREEN TEES



